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Chaffee County Community Foundation
Florence Senior Community Center

LifeBridge, Inc.

Loaves and Fishes Ministries of Fremont County
Meals on Wheels of Cafon City Colorado, Inc.
Salida Senior Citizens, Inc.

Senior Services Solutions Plus

South Park Seniors, Inc.

The Manna House

Eagle Valley Community Foundation

Life Inter Faith Team on Unemployment and Poverty (LIFT-UP)
Loaves & Fishes

Pitkin County

Salvation Army - Vail Valley

St. George Episcopal Church

Summit County Family Resource Center

Summit County Senior Citizens, Inc.

Food Bank of the Rockies
Food for Thought Denver
Haven of Hope

Kids Against Hunger - Denver
Metro Caring

Village Exchange Center, Inc.

Coal Creek Meals on Wheels
Community Food Share

Crossroads Ministry of Estes Park, Inc.
Food Bank for Larimer County

Fort Lupton Food and Clothing Bank
Harvest of Hope Pantry

Living Grace Baptist Church - formerly West Greeley Baptist Church
Lyons Emergency Assistance Fund, Inc.
Peak Abundance

Sister Carmen Community Center, Inc.
Weld Food Bank
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Northeast Region

Cheyenne Catholic Communitites of Cheyenne County - Sacred Heart Church S 5,000
Kit Carson Catholic Communitites of Cheyenne County - Saint Augustine Church S 5,000
Cheyenne Cheyenne Wells School District S 5,000
Logan Family Resource Center $ 15,000
Morgan Kids at Their Best, Inc. $ 10,000
Kit Carson Kit Carson School District S 5,000
Morgan Morgan County Family Center, Inc. S 5,000
Morgan Northeastern Colorado Association of Local Governments $ 10,000
Sedgwick Ovid Methodist Church S 5,000
Kit Carson Prairie Family Center S 5,000
Yuma Rural Communities Resource Center S 10,000
Sedgwick Sedgwick County Human Services $ 10,000
Northwest Region

Mesa Clifton Christian Church Food Bank $ 10,000
Mesa Community Food Bank $ 25,000
Mesa Grand Valley Catholic Qutreach, Inc. S 10,000
Moffat Inter Faith Food Bank, Inc. S 5,000
Routt Lift-Up of Routt County $ 15,000
Moffat Love Inc of the Yampa Valley S 5,000
Grand Mountain Family Center $ 10,000
Rio Blanco Rangely Food Bank, Inc. S 5,000
Mesa St. Marys Hospital Foundation S 5,000
Pikes Peak Region

El Paso Care and Share, Inc. $ 150,000
Teller Community Coalition for Families & Children $ 20,000
Teller Community of Caring Foundation dba Aspen Mine Center $ 10,000
El Paso Crossfire Ministries, Inc. S 10,000
El Paso Fresh Start Center S 5,000
Teller Little Chapel of the Hills S 5,000
El Paso Mt. Carmel Veterans Service Center $ 25,000
El Paso Operation Homefront, Inc. S 5,000
El Paso Peterson Space Force Base - The Peak Pantry $ 10,000
El Paso Pikes Peak State College Foundation, Inc. S 15,000
El Paso Project Angel Heart $ 15,000
El Paso Sacred Heart Catholic Church S 5,000
El Paso Silver Key Senior Services $ 20,000
El Paso Solid Rock Community Development Corporation $ 20,000
Teller Teller Senior Coalition, Inc. S 5,000
El Paso Tri-Lakes Cares $ 10,000
El Paso United States Air Force Academy - Operation Warm Heart $ 15,000
El Paso YMCA of the Pikes Peak Region S 5,000
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Delta Food Pantry, Inc.

Fresh Foundation

Gunnison Country Food Pantry
Hotchkiss United Methodist Church
Mountain Roots Food Project
North Fork Senior Connections
Olathe Assembly of God

Ouray County Food Pantry, Inc.
Paonia Christian Fellowship
Sharing Ministries, Inc.

Shepherds Hand, Inc.

Surface Creek Community Services
West End Family Link Center

Alamosa Senior Citizens, Inc.

La Puente Home, Inc.

Northerners Senior Citizens Assn, Inc.

Rocky Mountain S.E.R. Jobs for Progress, Inc.
Sacred Heart Catholic Church Alamosa

San Luis Valley Immigrant Resource Center
Silver Thread Public Health

South-Central Colorado Seniors, Inc.
Tri-County Senior Citizens & Housing, Inc.

5 Loaves Pantry

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Pueblo, Inc.

Endowment Fund of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of America
Las Animas Helping Hands

Mt. Carmel Wellness & Community Center

POSADA

Pueblo Cooperative Care Center

Senior Resource Development Agency Pueblo, Inc.

Tri-County Family Care Center, Inc.

Archuleta Seniors, Inc.

Compafieros: Four Corners Immigrant Resource Center
Dove Creek Care and Share Food Pantry

Heathy Archuleta, Inc.

Manna-The Durango Soup Kitchen

Pagosa Community Initiative

Pagosa Rotary Community Assistance Fund

The Pifion Project

L2 N Vo Ve SR Vs SR 72 IIE Ve SR Vs SN Vo IR Vo R Ve IR Vo B V2 K Vo J

L2 R Vo Ve K Vo Ve BIE Vo T Vs R Vo I Vs 8 L2 Vo K Ve SN o L Vo SN Vo IR Vo S Vo BN Ve

L0 IR Vo NN VoL Ve JEE Vs SR Vo R Vs B Vo

5,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

7,500

7,500

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000
35,000
10,000

5,000
10,000

5,000
10,000
20,000
10,000

5,000
10,000
5,000
7,500
10,000
10,000
25,000
5,000
7,500

8,000
5,000
22,000
15,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
10,000



	Sheet1

