

El Pomar Foundation 2025 Colorado Assistance Fund Grant Recipients

Central Peaks Region			20.000
Chaffee	Chaffee County Community Foundation	\$	20,000
Fremont	Florence Senior Community Center	\$	5,000
Park -	LifeBridge, Inc.	\$	10,000
Fremont	Loaves and Fishes Ministries of Fremont County	\$	15,000
Fremont	Meals on Wheels of Cañon City Colorado, Inc.	\$	10,000
Chaffee	Salida Senior Citizens, Inc.	\$	5,000
Fremont	Senior Services Solutions Plus	\$	5,000
Park	South Park Seniors, Inc.	\$	5,000
Fremont	The Manna House	\$	5,000
High Country Region			
Eagle	Eagle Valley Community Foundation	\$	15,000
Pitkin	Life Inter Faith Team on Unemployment and Poverty (LIFT-UP)	\$	10,000
Clear Creek	Loaves & Fishes	\$	15,000
Pitkin	Pitkin County	\$	5,000
Eagle	Salvation Army - Vail Valley	\$	10,000
Lake	St. George Episcopal Church	\$	20,000
Summit	Summit County Family Resource Center	\$	10,000
Summit	Summit County Senior Citizens, Inc.	\$	5,000
Metro Region			
Denver	Food Bank of the Rockies	\$	150,000
Denver	Food for Thought Denver	\$	15,000
Denver	Haven of Hope	\$	20,000
Denver	Kids Against Hunger - Denver	\$	20,000
Denver	Metro Caring	\$	20,000
Adams	Village Exchange Center, Inc.	\$	15,000
North Region			
Boulder	Coal Creek Meals on Wheels	\$	5,000
Boulder	Community Food Share	\$	50,000
Larimer	Crossroads Ministry of Estes Park, Inc.	\$	10,000
Larimer	Food Bank for Larimer County	\$	50,000
Weld	Fort Lupton Food and Clothing Bank	\$	10,000
Boulder	Harvest of Hope Pantry	\$	5,000
Weld	Living Grace Baptist Church - formerly West Greeley Baptist Church	\$	5,000
Boulder	Lyons Emergency Assistance Fund, Inc.	\$	5,000
Boulder	Peak Abundance	\$	5,000
Boulder	Sister Carmen Community Center, Inc.	\$	5,000
Weld	Weld Food Bank	\$	50,000
		•	,



El Pomar Foundation 2025 Colorado Assistance Fund Grant Recipients

Northeast Region			
Cheyenne	Catholic Communitites of Cheyenne County - Sacred Heart Church	\$	5,000
Kit Carson	Catholic Communitites of Cheyenne County - Saint Augustine Church	\$	5,000
Cheyenne	Cheyenne Wells School District	\$	5,000
Logan	Family Resource Center	\$	15,000
Morgan	Kids at Their Best, Inc.	\$	10,000
Kit Carson	Kit Carson School District	\$	5,000
Morgan	Morgan County Family Center, Inc.	\$	5,000
Morgan	Northeastern Colorado Association of Local Governments	\$	10,000
Sedgwick	Ovid Methodist Church	\$	5,000
Kit Carson	Prairie Family Center	\$	5,000
Yuma	Rural Communities Resource Center	\$	10,000
Sedgwick	Sedgwick County Human Services	\$	10,000
Northwest Region			
Mesa	Clifton Christian Church Food Bank	\$	10,000
Mesa	Community Food Bank	\$	25,000
Mesa	Grand Valley Catholic Outreach, Inc.	\$	10,000
Moffat	Inter Faith Food Bank, Inc.	\$	5,000
Routt	Lift-Up of Routt County	\$	15,000
Moffat	Love Inc of the Yampa Valley	\$	5,000
Grand	Mountain Family Center	\$	10,000
Rio Blanco	Rangely Food Bank, Inc.	\$	5,000
Mesa	St. Marys Hospital Foundation	\$	5,000
Pikes Peak Region			
El Paso	Care and Share, Inc.	\$	150,000
Teller	Community Coalition for Families & Children	\$	20,000
Teller	Community of Caring Foundation dba Aspen Mine Center	\$	10,000
El Paso	Crossfire Ministries, Inc.	\$	10,000
El Paso	Fresh Start Center	\$	5,000
Teller	Little Chapel of the Hills	\$	5,000
El Paso	Mt. Carmel Veterans Service Center	\$	25,000
El Paso	Operation Homefront, Inc.	\$	5,000
El Paso	Peterson Space Force Base - The Peak Pantry	\$	10,000
El Paso	Pikes Peak State College Foundation, Inc.	\$	15,000
El Paso	Project Angel Heart	\$	15,000
El Paso	Sacred Heart Catholic Church	\$	5,000
El Paso	Silver Key Senior Services	\$	20,000
El Paso	Solid Rock Community Development Corporation	\$	20,000
Teller	Teller Senior Coalition, Inc.	\$	5,000
El Paso	Tri-Lakes Cares	\$	10,000
El Paso	United States Air Force Academy - Operation Warm Heart	\$	15,000
El Paso	YMCA of the Pikes Peak Region	\$	5,000
	-	-	•



El Pomar Foundation 2025 Colorado Assistance Fund Grant Recipients

Grant Recipients					
San Juan Region					
Delta	Delta Food Pantry, Inc.	\$	5,000		
San Miguel	Fresh Foundation	\$	15,000		
Gunnison	Gunnison Country Food Pantry	\$	10,000		
Delta	Hotchkiss United Methodist Church	\$	5,000		
Gunnison	Mountain Roots Food Project	\$	7,500		
Delta	North Fork Senior Connections	\$	7,500		
Montrose	Olathe Assembly of God	\$	5,000		
Ouray	Ouray County Food Pantry, Inc.	\$	5,000		
Delta	Paonia Christian Fellowship	\$	5,000		
Montrose	Sharing Ministries, Inc.	\$	5,000		
Montrose	Shepherds Hand, Inc.	\$	5,000		
Delta	Surface Creek Community Services	\$	5,000		
Montrose	West End Family Link Center	\$	5,000		
Can Luis Valley Degian					
San Luis Valley Region Alamosa	Alamosa Senior Citizens, Inc.	¢	5,000		
Alamosa	La Puente Home, Inc.	\$ \$	•		
	Northerners Senior Citizens Assn, Inc.	\$	35,000 10,000		
Conejos Denver	Rocky Mountain S.E.R. Jobs for Progress, Inc.	\$ \$	5,000		
Alamosa	Sacred Heart Catholic Church Alamosa	\$	10,000		
Alamosa	San Luis Valley Immigrant Resource Center	\$	5,000		
Mineral	Silver Thread Public Health	\$	10,000		
Alamosa	South-Central Colorado Seniors, Inc.	\$	20,000		
Rio Grande	Tri-County Senior Citizens & Housing, Inc.	\$	10,000		
No Granac	The country serior citizens a riousing, me.	¥	10,000		
Southeast Region					
Bent	5 Loaves Pantry	\$	5,000		
Pueblo	Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Pueblo, Inc.	\$	10,000		
Las Animas	Endowment Fund of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of America	\$	5,000		
Bent	Las Animas Helping Hands	\$	7,500		
Las Animas	Mt. Carmel Wellness & Community Center	\$	10,000		
Pueblo	POSADA	\$	10,000		
Pueblo	Pueblo Cooperative Care Center	\$	25,000		
Pueblo	Senior Resource Development Agency Pueblo, Inc.	\$	5,000		
Otero	Tri-County Family Care Center, Inc.	\$	7,500		
Southwest Region					
Archuleta	Archuleta Seniors, Inc.	\$	8,000		
La Plata	Compañeros: Four Corners Immigrant Resource Center	\$	5,000		
Dolores	Dove Creek Care and Share Food Pantry	\$	22,000		
Archuleta	Heathy Archuleta, Inc.	\$	15,000		
La Plata	Manna-The Durango Soup Kitchen	\$	10,000		
Archuleta	Pagosa Community Initiative	\$	5,000		
Archuleta	Pagosa Rotary Community Assistance Fund	\$	5,000		
Montozuma	The Diñan Draiget	Ļ	10 000		

10,000

Montezuma

The Piñon Project